Model United Nations Conference  

Introduced by:  Co-Sponsor(s) :  
Dates Presented:  Last Amended: 

Account Name:      Advocacy Fund 
Account Number:  72 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Motion:  That the ARC Model United Nations team is requesting seventeen thousand one hundred 
fifty-five dollars ($17,155.44) to attend the 75th Annual Model United Nations of the Far West conference 
on April 16-20, 2026 to represent American River College at this national conference in San Francisco. 

Additional Information:  

The ARC Model United Nations organization has been nationally recognized for its excellence in

[...]

Students actively fundraise throughout the year via Clubs Day participation, garnering incentive 

points, and external fundraisers/sponsors. Typically, uncovered costs are the burden of the student 
delegation. The students of ARC’s Model United Nations urge that this motion be looked upon favorably. 
Seventeen thousand one hundred fifty-five dollars ($17,155.44) would be allocated to cover all costs 
associated with residency. 

If the money is given to the organization, they plan to allocate the seventeen thousand one 

hundred fifty-five dollars ($17,155.44) to cover a four (4) day, three (3) night stay at the Marriott Hotel 
in Burlingame. Nineteen (19) student delegates and two (2) advisors, two (2) students per room for a 
total of nine (9) rooms and two (2) advisor rooms at one hundred and ninety dollars and fifty-three

[...]

cents ($190.53) per night for a total of nine thousand one hundred and forty-five dollars and forty-four 
cents ($9,145.44).  

Student delegate fees to participate in the four (4) day conference and simulation for nineteen 

(19) students are one hundred and ten dollars ($110) per student.  Two thousand four hundred and 
twenty dollars ($2,420) will be allocated for delegate fees. The college participation fee to reserve 

countries is three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00)  

Food expenses for nineteen (19) student delegates and two (2) faculty advisors, including 

breakfast (ten dollars ($10) per day) six hundred and thirty dollars ($630), lunch (fifteen dollars ($15) 
per day) one thousand and two hundred and sixty dollars ($1,260) and dinner (thirty-one dollars ($31) 
per day, (Monday night excluded due to conference banquet covered in delegate fee) one thousand nine 
hundred and fifty-three dollars ($1,953) for a grand total of three thousand eight hundred and 
forty-three dollars ($3,843)  

Travel by seven (7) cars, faculty and student cars, gas for six hundred thirty-eight dollars ($638), 

and parking at the conference for twenty-eight dollars ($28) per day for a total of seven hundred and 
eighty-four dollars ($784).  

The funding is for four-day access to the conference. At the conference, the organization will have 

delegates present at each simulation of the United Nations General Assembly and respective committees. 
The conference will be held in Burlingame, California, from April 16 – April 20, 2026, 75 Years of